2019 OCDX Contest: CW Winners and New Records

Call Category

Asia

Asiatic Russia

ROJF CW SO ALL QRP
RAOLQ CW SO ALL LP
RKOUT CW SO ALL HP
RWO9AV CW SO 40M QRP
RNOCW CW SO 40M LP
ROOK CW SO 40M HP
R8DW CW SO 20M LP
ROCY CW SO 15M LP
RK9CYA Cw M1

R8LA CW M2

China

BASMM CW SO ALL LP
BG8BXM CW SO 20M LP
Hong Kong

VR2CC CW SO ALL HP
India

VU2DED CW SO 20M LP
Japan

JRINKN CW SO ALL QRP
JABWFM CW SO ALL LP
JA7ACM CW SO ALL HP
JH4CES CW SO 80M LP
JASNSR CW SO 80M HP
JJ2QXI CW SO 40M LP
8J3ICOM CW SO 40M HP
JK7DWD CW SO 20M QRP
JAGFCL CW SO 20M LP
JR4BYH CW SO 15M QRP
JG1GOY CW SO 15M QRP
JH2JNU CW SO 15M LP
JK1HIY CW SO 15M HP
JE2CPI CW SO 10M LP
Kazakhstan

UN8PT CW SO ALL LP
UN7LZ CW SO ALL HP
UN4PG CW SO 40M HP
Kyrgyzstan

EX8MJ CW SO ALLLP
Republic of Korea

HL3AMO CW SO ALL LP
HL1IWD CW SO ALL HP
Singapore

9V1HY CW SO ALL LP

Taiwan

Score

200
6235
18480
45
350
660
120
180
616
1024

1058
110

7056

20

135
7398
5418

420

300

150

320

532

300

18
18
630
128
48

1144
14570
840

1254

216
187

28

Result

World Leader + Country Record
Country Leader

Continent Leader

World Leader + Country Record
Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Continent Leader

World Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader
World Leader
World Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader
World Leader
Continent Leader
World Leader
World Leader
World Leader
Continent Leader
World Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record
Continent Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record



BU2EO CW SO ALL LP
BX2AGV CW SO 20M LP
Thailand

HS8HEX CW SO ALL LP
HS8JWH CW SO 20M LP
Uzbekistan

UK7AL CW SO ALL HP
Vietnam

XVIoDXB CW SO 20M LP
West Malaysia

9M2SAF CW SO ALL LP
9M2CDX CW SO 40M LP
Europe

Belarus

EU1A CW SO ALL HP
EV6Z CW SO 20M LP
Belgium

ONSEEE CW SO 20M HP
Bulgaria

LZ1vQ CW SO ALL LP
LZ1Z) CW SO ALL HP
LZ1IHW CW SO 40M HP
LZ2CH CW SO 20M LP
LZ2ZG CW SO 15M HP
Croatia

9A1AA CW SO ALL HP
OA7T CW M1

Czech Republic

OK4aDz CW SO ALL LP
OK10A CW SO ALL HP
OK2EQ CW SO 40M HP
Denmark

0zoB CW SO ALL LP
0Z35M CW SO ALL HP
0zZ7BQ CW SO 40M LP
0oV3X CW SO 40M HP
0Z5DX CW SO 20M HP
England

G3RLE CW SO ALL LP
G3TBK CW SO ALL HP
MOHOM CW SO 40M HP
Estonia

ES2D) CW SO ALL HP
European Russia

R4ZZ CW SO ALL QRP
UcsD CW SO ALL LP
RARE CW SO ALL HP
R5WW CW SO 40M LP
UAANE CW SO 40M HP

4680

1794
252

50

72

7600
1235

20280
25

357

689
6068
80
36
50

2457
4785

1925
224
80

1496
810
270
400
609

546
4375
480

644

24
2340
35397
585
1800

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record

Continent Leader + Country Record
Continent Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader

Continent Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader



R7KO CW SO 20M QRP
UA3UAD CW SO 20M LP
UC7A CW SO 20M HP
RN6AT CW SO 15M LP
RW3YA CW SO 15M HP
R7NV Cw M1

Fed. Rep. of Germany

DK3UA CWSOALLLP
DLACF CW SO ALL HP
DL5CL CW SO 40M LP
DL6WT CW SO 40M HP
DL8TG CW SO 20M LP
Finland

OH2PQ CW SO ALL HP
OH5UQ CW SO 40M HP
OH6LW CW SO 20M LP
France

FSPHW CW SO 40M HP
Hungary

HG5D CW SO ALL HP
HA8TP CW SO 40M HP
Iceland

TF3DC CW SO 20M LP
Italy

IV3AOL CW SO ALL QRP
IZ40SH CW SO ALL LP
IK30RD CW SO ALL HP
IK2CLB CW SO 40M HP
IK1IRGK CW SO 20M LP
IKAZHH CW SO 20M HP
Latvia

YL7X CW SO ALL HP
YL2CV CW SO 40M LP
YL2TD CW SO 40M HP
YL2LW CW SO 15M LP
Lithuania

LY50 CW SO ALL HP
LY2F CW SO 40M LP
LYSW CW SO 40M HP
LY2XW Cw M1
Netherlands

PE5S0 CWSOALLLP
PA3EVY CW SO ALL HP
PA3CWN CW SO 40M HP
Norway

LA2US CW SO 20M HP
Poland

SN1W CW SO ALL HP
SP5AUY CW SO 40M HP
SP6JOE CW SO 20M LP

357
374

18
30

1092
11132
150
7155

8235
385
16

675

16678
1800

90
3193
720
5520
30
408

31996
550
650

5586
240
3960
11475

350
4611
4400

8170
1300
99

Continent Leader + Country Record
World Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader
World Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record

Continent Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record
World Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader



SN2N CW SO 15M HP
Portugal

CT1ELZ CW SO 40M LP
Romania

YOS5DAS CW SO ALLLP
YO4DW CW SO ALL HP
YO8AXP CW SO 40M LP
YO3GNF CW SO 15M HP
Scotland

MM3AWD CW SO ALL QRP
Serbia

YU7AF CW SO ALLLP
YT7IM CW SO ALL HP
YU1ANO CW SO 40M LP
Slovak Republic

OMS8ON CW SO ALLLP
oM4Q CW SO ALL HP
OMBS8FF CW SO 40M LP
OM3IAG CW SO 40M HP
Slovenia

S58MU CW SO 40M LP
Spain

EA3KX CW SO ALL HP
EA2BD CW SO 40M LP
Sweden

SM6NOC CW SO ALL HP
SD1A CW SO 40M HP
SA6G CW SO 20M LP
Switzerland

HBIIK CW SO ALL LP
HB9BAS CW SO ALL HP
Ukraine

UT3IA CW SO ALLLP
UT5C CW SO ALL HP
uz4au CW SO 40M LP
uT4uU CW SO 40M HP
uY5zz CW SO 20M HP
URSFIL CW SO 15M LP
North America

Canada

VE3DZ CW SO ALL HP
VE5MX CW SO 40M HP
Cuba

CM8NMN CW SO 40M LP
Dominican Republic

HI8A CW SO ALLLP
Panama

HP1AC CW SO 20M LP

United States

480

152
2112
280
50

32

45
406
630

4917
4284
700
80

240

5696
210

4234
450
285

1932

560
27193
1955
5330
660
242

2204
480

150

64

World Leader

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader
Country Leader

Continent Leader

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader
Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

World Leader

Country Leader + Country Record
World Leader

Continent Leader

Country Leader
Country Leader + Country Record

Continent Leader + Country Record

Country Leader

Continent Leader



W6MZ CW SO ALL QRP
N7IR CW SO ALL LP
KAG6BIM CW SO ALL HP
WG4FOC CW SO 80M HP
N8NA CW SO 40M LP
N6RO CW SO 40M HP
K4VBM CW SO 20M LP
K8LX CW SO 20M HP
NOKE Cw M1
Oceania

Australia

VK4QS CW SO ALL QRP
VK3MI CW SO ALL LP
VKACT CW SO ALL HP
VK2IG CW SO 40M LP
VK2CCC CW SO 40M HP
VK3MH CW SO 20M LP
VK4SN CW SO 20M HP
VK2BV CW MM

Brunei Darussalam

V85T CW SO ALL LP
East Malaysia

9M8DEN CW SO ALL LP
9MG6ZAE CW SO 10M LP
Guam

NH2DX CW SO 10M HP
Hawaii

KH6AQ CW SO ALL LP
Indonesia

YBOANN CW SO ALL QRP
YCAHQ CW SO ALL LP
YBOARIJ CW SO ALL HP
YF3FBV CW SO 80M HP
YCOVM CW SO 40M QRP
YC6IUP CW SO 40M LP
YC3KNJ CW SO 20M QRP
YE4) CW SO 20M LP
YB2CAA CW SO 20M HP
YC8UYJ CW SO 15M QRP
YCOFAR CW SO 15M LP
YE3AA CW SO 15M HP
YBOZZE Cw M1

YE7SPN CW SWL

New Zealand

ZL1TM CW SO ALL LP
ZL3PAH CW SO ALL HP
ZM1M CW SO 80M HP
ZLATT CW SO 40M LP
ZL2AGY CW SO 40M HP

60
16608
52700

250

60

2700

42
2645

781
279006
2201160
115935
295450
49
34008
144914

12544

50
108

5550

68076

9796
260710
805731

40
9500
20300
70
961
1400
198
31920
50
33943
189

72703
60003
9240
284580
650520

Continent Leader
World Leader
World Leader
Continent Leader
Country Leader
Continent Leader
Country Leader
Continent Leader
Continent Leader

Country Leader

Continent Leader

Continent Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Continent Leader

Continent Leader + Country Record

Country Leader

Country Leader
Continent Leader

Continent Leader + Country Record
Country Leader

Continent Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record
Continent Leader + Continent Record
Country Leader

Continent Leader

Continent Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Continent Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader

Continent Leader + Continent Record

Country Leader
Country Leader
Continent Leader
Continent Leader
Continent Leader



ZMAG
ZM4AT
Palau
T88UW
Philippines
4E1A
DU3T
DU1WBX
DU1EV
DU1VGX
4E1AGW
4D3X
DX9EVM
Samoa
5WO0GK

CW SO 15M HP
CW M2

CW SO ALL LP

CW SO ALL LP
CW SO ALL HP
CW SO 40M LP
CW SO 40M HP
CW SO 20M LP
CW SO 15M QRP
CW SO 15M HP
Cw M1

Cw M1

South America

Brazil
PY3XX
PY4ARS

CW SO ALL LP
CW SO 40M LP

5076
1613984

193824

209670
475368
1995
10350
323
1728
116896
29302

84942

56
45

Country Leader
Continent Leader

Country Leader + Country Record

Country Leader

Country Leader

Country Leader + Country Record
Country Leader

Country Leader

Continent Leader + Continent Record
Continent Leader + Country Record
Country Leader + Country Record

Continent Leader + Country Record

Continent Leader
Continent Leader



