2019 OCDX Contest: CW Winners and New Records

Call	Category	Score	Result
Asia			
Asiatic Russia			
ROJF	CW SO ALL QRP	200	World Leader + Country Record
RA0LQ	CW SO ALL LP	6235	Country Leader
RKOUT	CW SO ALL HP	18480	
RW9AV	CW SO 40M QRP		World Leader + Country Record
RNOCW	CW SO 40M LP	350	•
R9OK	CW SO 40M HP	660	•
R8DW	CW SO 20M LP		Country Leader
ROCY	CW SO 15M LP	180	,
RK9CYA	CW M1		Continent Leader
R8LA	CW M2	1024	World Leader + Country Record
China		1050	Country Loadon
BA3MM	CW SO ALL LP	1058	Country Leader
BG8BXM	CW SO 20M LP	110	Country Leader
Hong Kong VR2CC	CW SO ALL HP	7056	Country Leader + Country Record
India	CW 30 ALL HP	7030	Country Leader + Country Record
VU2DED	CW SO 20M LP	20	Country Leader + Country Record
Japan	CVV 30 ZOIVI LI	20	Country Leader 1 Country Necord
JR1NKN	CW SO ALL QRP	135	Country Leader
JA6WFM	CW SO ALL LP		Country Leader
JA7ACM	CW SO ALL HP	5418	•
JH4CES	CW SO 80M LP	420	•
JA5NSR	CW SO 80M HP		World Leader
JJ2QXI	CW SO 40M LP	150	Country Leader
8J3ICOM	CW SO 40M HP	320	Country Leader
JK7DWD	CW SO 20M QRP	532	World Leader
JA6FCL	CW SO 20M LP	300	Continent Leader
JR4BYH	CW SO 15M QRP	18	World Leader
JG1GOY	CW SO 15M QRP	18	World Leader
JH2JNU	CW SO 15M LP	630	World Leader
JK1HIY	CW SO 15M HP	128	Continent Leader
JE2CPI	CW SO 10M LP	48	World Leader
Kazakhstan			
UN8PT	CW SO ALL LP	1144	Country Leader
UN7LZ	CW SO ALL HP	14570	Country Leader + Country Record
UN4PG	CW SO 40M HP	840	Continent Leader + Country Record
Kyrgyzstan			
EX8MJ	CW SO ALL LP	1254	Country Leader + Country Record
Republic of Kor			
HL3AMO	CW SO ALL LP	216	•
HL1IWD	CW SO ALL HP	187	Country Leader + Country Record
Singapore	0.44.00.111.1-	* -	
9V1HY	CW SO ALL LP	28	Country Leader + Country Record
Taiwan			

D11050	0144 6 0 444 4 1	4600	
BU2EO	CW SO ALL LP	4680	Country Leader + Country Record
BX2AGV Thailand	CW SO 20M LP	1	Country Leader + Country Record
HS8HEX	CW SO ALL LP	1704	Carretor Landon
		1794	Country Leader
HS8JWH	CW SO 20M LP	252	Country Leader + Country Record
Uzbekistan	C/A/ CO ALL LID	50	Constructionalism
UK7AL	CW SO ALL HP	50	Country Leader
Vietnam	CM/ CO 20M/ LD	72	Constant and an a Constant Person
XV9DXB	CW SO 20M LP	/2	Country Leader + Country Record
West Malaysia	014460 41445	7600	
9M2SAF	CW SO ALL LP	7600	Continent Leader + Country Record
9M2CDX	CW SO 40M LP	1235	Continent Leader + Country Record
Europe			
Belarus			
EU1A	CW SO ALL HP	20280	Country Leader + Country Record
EV6Z	CW SO 20M LP	25	Country Leader
Belgium			
ON9EEE	CW SO 20M HP	357	Country Leader + Country Record
Bulgaria			
LZ1VQ	CW SO ALL LP	689	Country Leader
LZ1ZJ	CW SO ALL HP	6068	Country Leader + Country Record
LZ1HW	CW SO 40M HP	80	Country Leader
LZ2CH	CW SO 20M LP	36	Country Leader
LZ2ZG	CW SO 15M HP	50	Country Leader
Croatia			
9A1AA	CW SO ALL HP	2457	Country Leader
9A7T	CW M1	4785	Country Leader
Czech Republic			
OK4DZ	CW SO ALL LP	1925	Country Leader
OK1OA	CW SO ALL HP	224	Country Leader
OK2EQ	CW SO 40M HP	80	Country Leader
Denmark			
OZ0B	CW SO ALL LP	1496	Country Leader
OZ3SM	CW SO ALL HP	810	Country Leader
OZ7BQ	CW SO 40M LP	270	Country Leader + Country Record
OV3X	CW SO 40M HP	400	Country Leader + Country Record
OZ5DX	CW SO 20M HP	609	Country Leader + Country Record
England			,
G3RLE	CW SO ALL LP	546	Country Leader
G3TBK	CW SO ALL HP	4375	Country Leader
МОНОМ	CW SO 40M HP	480	Country Leader + Country Record
Estonia			,
ES2DJ	CW SO ALL HP	644	Country Leader
European Russi		2	• •
R4ZZ	CW SO ALL QRP	24	Country Leader + Country Record
UC5D	CW SO ALL LP	2340	Country Leader
R4RE	CW SO ALL HP	35397	Continent Leader
R5WW	CW SO 40M LP	585	Country Leader
UA4NE	CW SO 40M HP	1800	Country Leader
3/ \ 11 \ L	STEED TOWN III	1000	Souther & Econoli

DZIVO	CM CO 2014 ODD	4	Continent leaden Courte Person
R7KO	CW SO 20M QRP	1	Continent Leader + Country Record
UA3UAD	CW SO 20M LP	357	World Leader
UC7A	CW SO 20M HP	374	Country Leader
RN6AT	CW SO 15M LP	8	Country Leader
RW3YA	CW SO 15M HP	18	Country Leader
R7NV	CW M1	30	Country Leader
Fed. Rep. of Ge	-		
DK3UA	CW SO ALL LP		Country Leader
DL4CF	CW SO ALL HP	11132	Country Leader
DL5CL	CW SO 40M LP	150	Country Leader
DL6WT	CW SO 40M HP	7155	World Leader
DL8TG	CW SO 20M LP	1	Country Leader
Finland			
OH2PQ	CW SO ALL HP	8235	Country Leader + Country Record
OH5UQ	CW SO 40M HP	385	Country Leader
OH6LW	CW SO 20M LP	16	Country Leader
France			
F5PHW	CW SO 40M HP	675	Country Leader + Country Record
Hungary			
HG5D	CW SO ALL HP	16678	Country Leader + Country Record
HA8TP	CW SO 40M HP	1800	Country Leader + Country Record
Iceland			
TF3DC	CW SO 20M LP	1	Country Leader + Country Record
Italy			
IV3AOL	CW SO ALL QRP	90	Continent Leader
IZ4OSH	CW SO ALL LP	3193	Country Leader
IK3ORD	CW SO ALL HP	720	Country Leader
IK2CLB	CW SO 40M HP	5520	Country Leader
IK1RGK	CW SO 20M LP	30	Country Leader
IK4ZHH	CW SO 20M HP	408	Country Leader + Country Record
Latvia			
YL7X	CW SO ALL HP	31996	Country Leader + Country Record
YL2CV	CW SO 40M LP	550	Country Leader
YL2TD	CW SO 40M HP	650	Country Leader
YL2LW	CW SO 15M LP	8	Country Leader + Country Record
Lithuania			,
LY50	CW SO ALL HP	5586	Country Leader
LY2F	CW SO 40M LP	240	Country Leader
LY5W	CW SO 40M HP	3960	Country Leader + Country Record
LY2XW	CW M1	11475	World Leader
Netherlands			
PE5O	CW SO ALL LP	350	Country Leader
PA3EVY	CW SO ALL HP	4611	Country Leader + Country Record
PA3CWN	CW SO 40M HP	4400	Country Leader
Norway			, 200 men
LA2US	CW SO 20M HP	4	Country Leader
Poland	5 55 25.77.111	7	
SN1W	CW SO ALL HP	8170	Country Leader
SP5AUY	CW SO 40M HP	1300	Country Leader
SP6JOE	CW SO 20M LP	99	Country Leader
	3 23 E0.71 E1	55	

SN2N CW SO 15M HP 480 World Leader	
Portugal CT1ELZ CW SO 40M LP 5 Country Leader + Country	. Doograf
CT1ELZ CW SO 40M LP 5 Country Leader + Country Romania	Record
YO5DAS CW SO ALL LP 152 Country Leader YO4DW CW SO ALL HP 2112 Country Leader	
YO8AXP CW SO 40M LP 280 Country Leader	
YO3GNF CW SO 15M HP 50 Country Leader	
Scotland	
MM3AWD CW SO ALL QRP 32 Country Leader + Country	Record
Serbia	riccord
YU7AF CW SO ALL LP 45 Country Leader	
YT7IM CW SO ALL HP 406 Country Leader	
YU1ANO CW SO 40M LP 630 Country Leader	
Slovak Republic	
OM8ON CW SO ALL LP 4917 Continent Leader	
OM4Q CW SO ALL HP 4284 Country Leader + Country	Record
OM8FF CW SO 40M LP 700 Country Leader + Country	
OM3IAG CW SO 40M HP 80 Country Leader + Country	
Slovenia	
S58MU CW SO 40M LP 240 Country Leader + Country	Record
Spain	
EA3KX CW SO ALL HP 5696 Country Leader + Country	Record
EA2BD CW SO 40M LP 210 Country Leader + Country	Record
Sweden	
SM6NOC CW SO ALL HP 4234 Country Leader + Country	Record
SD1A CW SO 40M HP 450 Country Leader	
SA6G CW SO 20M LP 285 Country Leader + Country	Record
Switzerland	
HB9IK CW SO ALL LP 4 Country Leader	
HB9BAS CW SO ALL HP 1932 Country Leader	
Ukraine	
UT3IA CW SO ALL LP 560 Country Leader	
UT5C CW SO ALL HP 27193 Country Leader	
UZ4U CW SO 40M LP 1955 World Leader	
UT4U CW SO 40M HP 5330 Country Leader + Country	Record
UY5ZZ CW SO 20M HP 660 World Leader	
UR5FIL CW SO 15M LP 242 Continent Leader	
North America	
Canada	
VE3DZ CW SO ALL HP 2204 Country Leader	
VE5MX CW SO 40M HP 480 Country Leader + Country	Record
Cuba	
CM8NMN CW SO 40M LP 150 Continent Leader + Count	ry Record
Dominican Republic	
HI8A CW SO ALL LP 64 Country Leader	
Panama	
HP1AC CW SO 20M LP 9 Continent Leader	
United States	

W6MZ	CW SO ALL QRP	60	Continent Leader
N7IR	CW SO ALL LP		World Leader
KA6BIM	CW SO ALL HP	52700	World Leader
WG4FOC	CW SO 80M HP	250	
N8NA	CW SO 40M LP	60	Country Leader
N6RO	CW SO 40M HP	2700	Continent Leader
K4VBM	CW SO 20M LP	1	Country Leader
K8LX	CW SO 20M HP	42	Continent Leader
NOKE	CW M1	2645	Continent Leader
Oceania			
Australia			
VK4QS	CW SO ALL QRP	781	Country Leader
VK3MI	CW SO ALL LP	279006	Continent Leader
VK4CT	CW SO ALL HP	2201160	Continent Leader
VK2IG	CW SO 40M LP	115935	Country Leader
VK2CCC	CW SO 40M HP	295450	-
VK3MH	CW SO 20M LP	49	Country Leader
VK4SN	CW SO 20M HP		Continent Leader
VK2BV	CW MM	144914	Continent Leader + Country Record
Brunei Darussa		144314	Continent Leader + Country Necord
V85T	CW SO ALL LP	125//	Country Leader
East Malaysia	CW 30 ALL LI	12344	Country Leader
9M8DEN	CW SO ALL LP	50	Country Leader
9M6ZAE	CW SO 10M LP	108	Continent Leader
	CW 30 IUW LP	100	Continent Leader
Guam	CW CO 10M LID		Combinant Loodon L Country Docond
NH2DX	CW SO 10M HP	5550	Continent Leader + Country Record
Hawaii	CAV CO ALL LD	60076	Country Location
KH6AQ	CW SO ALL LP	68076	Country Leader
Indonesia		0706	
YBOANN	CW SO ALL QRP	9796	Continent Leader
YC4HQ	CW SO ALL LP		Country Leader
YBOARJ	CW SO ALL HP	805731	Country Leader
YF3FBV	CW SO 80M HP	40	Country Leader + Country Record
YC0VM	CW SO 40M QRP	9500	
YC6IUP	CW SO 40M LP	20300	Country Leader
YC3KNJ	CW SO 20M QRP	70	Continent Leader
YE4IJ	CW SO 20M LP	961	Continent Leader
YB2CAA	CW SO 20M HP	1400	Country Leader
YC8UYJ	CW SO 15M QRP	198	Country Leader
YC9FAR	CW SO 15M LP	31920	Continent Leader
YE3AA	CW SO 15M HP	50	Country Leader
YB0ZZE	CW M1	33943	Country Leader
YE7SPN	CW SWL	189	Continent Leader + Continent Record
New Zealand			
ZL1TM	CW SO ALL LP	72703	Country Leader
ZL3PAH	CW SO ALL HP	60003	Country Leader
ZM1M	CW SO 80M HP	9240	Continent Leader
ZL4TT	CW SO 40M LP	284580	Continent Leader
ZL2AGY	CW SO 40M HP	650520	Continent Leader

ZM4G	CW SO 15M HP	5076	Country Leader
ZM4T	CW M2	1613984	Continent Leader
Palau			
T88UW	CW SO ALL LP	193824	Country Leader + Country Record
Philippines			
4E1A	CW SO ALL LP	209670	Country Leader
DU3T	CW SO ALL HP	475368	Country Leader
DU1WBX	CW SO 40M LP	1995	Country Leader + Country Record
DU1EV	CW SO 40M HP	10350	Country Leader
DU1VGX	CW SO 20M LP	323	Country Leader
4E1AGW	CW SO 15M QRP	1728	Continent Leader + Continent Record
4D3X	CW SO 15M HP	116896	Continent Leader + Country Record
DX9EVM	CW M1	29302	Country Leader + Country Record
Samoa			
5W0GK	CW M1	84942	Continent Leader + Country Record
C 1 l. A			

South America

Brazil

PY3XX CW SO ALL LP 56 Continent Leader PY4ARS CW SO 40M LP 45 Continent Leader